SB0535/523926/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 535

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Guide Dogs"; in line 5, strike "or guide dog".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, after "(a)" insert "(1)"; in line 16, strike beginning with the comma through ""covered" and substitute "THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(2) "COVERED";

in lines 17 and 19, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(II)" and "(III)", respectively; and after line 20, insert:

- "(3) "SERVICE DOG" MEANS A DOG THAT IS INDIVIDUALLY TRAINED

 TO:
- (I) ASSIST AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS BLIND OR HAS LOW VISION WITH NAVIGATION AND OTHER TASKS; OR
- (II) ALERT AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS DEAF OR HARD OF HEARING TO THE PRESENCE OF PEOPLE AND SOUNDS.".

On page 2, in line 28, strike "OR GUIDE DOG"; and in lines 29 and 30, strike "OR GUIDE DOG AS A PET".

On page 3, in line 25, strike "OR GUIDE DOG".